
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1338
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2006
RAILWAY LINE IN ORISSA
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the progress of construction of railway line between Keonjhargaih and Daitari in Orissa has been reviewed;

(b) if so, the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the construction of the said railway line is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Formation work and bridgeworks are in advanced stages of progress. Contracts for track linking work have also been awarded.

(c): The project is targeted for completion during 2006-07.
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